GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1837
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2001

CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES AND DOUBLING OF RAILWAY LINES
PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to construct bridges and doubling of lines at Bargarh Taba and Ghat Pindrai-Bailkhera sections on ltarsi-Katni rail line under the Central Railway;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (St
RAJAGOPAL)

(a): No, Sir. There is no proposal for doubling of liens between Bagaratawa-Sontalai and Ghat Pindrai-Belkera.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): Doubling of single line section is taken up when their carrying capacity is saturated. The traffic on this route has not yet reached the level to justify doubling of the sections between Baharatawa-Sontalai and Ghat Pindrai-Belkerea.
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